“Subject to any limitations set forth in this Agreement, City agrees to 
pay Consultant the amounts specified in the ‘Schedule of 
Compensation’ attached hereto as Exhibit ‘C’ and incorporated 
herein by this reference. The total compensation, including 
reimbursement for actual expenses, shall not exceed three hundred 
ten thousand dollars ($310,000) (the “Contract Sum”), unless 
additional compensation is approved pursuant to Section 1.9.  In 
addition, plan checking services shall be compensated at fifty (50) 
percent of the applicable City fee or at the rate of $120.00 per hour, 
whichever is lower.”